# 501918217 05/11/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignee's Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution D	ate
Verinata Health, Inc.	12/02/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verinata Health, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Saginaw Drive
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13461582

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)503-5201

Email: patents@verinata.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Verinata Health, Inc.

Address Line 1: 800 Saginaw Drive

Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0117.301US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evelyn Quan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee\_Address\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028193 FRAME: 0846 1 \$40.00 13461582

# **ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

VERINATA HEALTH, INC. 1531 INDUSTRIAL ROAD SAN CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070

MOVED TO:

VERINATA HEALTH, INC. 800 SAGINAW DRIVE REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063

> PATENT REEL: 028193 FRAME: 0847

**RECORDED: 05/11/2012**